



\$~O-38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 682/2025 & I.A. 24004/2025**

SH. LALIT RAJPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Netrapal, Ms.
Prachi Patwal and Mr. Mohit Kumar,
Adv.

versus

SH. SATPAL NAGPAL AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Gurmukh Singh Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.12.2025

I.A. 24004/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 of CPC)

1. Let the defendants to file a reply to the instant application and to also complete the pleadings *qua* the main suit.
2. Let the application be listed before the Court on 20.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/P/AMG