



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 682/2025**

SH. LALIT RAJPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Netrapal Singh, Adv. (Through VC)**

versus

SH. SATPAL NAGPAL AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per office noting, the Written Statement as also Reply to the interim application has been filed on behalf of defendants which had been returned under objection. Ld. Counsel for defendant is directed to get the objections removed. Copy already stands supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 10.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 16, 2025/sm