



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 682/2025 and I.A. 24004/2025**

SH. LALIT RAJPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Ishank Gupta,
Mr. Netrapal Singh and Ms. Prachi Patwal,
Advocates.

versus

SH. SATPAL NAGPAL AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Gurmukh Singh Arora, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **20.01.2026**

1. It is already 4 p.m.
2. On account of Committee Meeting scheduled at 04:00 p.m. today, it will not be possible to take up the matter.
3. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/jg