



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 682/2025 and I.A. 24004/2025**

SH. LALIT RAJPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Ishank
Gupta, Ms. Prachi Patwal, Advs.

versus

SH. SATPAL NAGPAL AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Gurmukh Singh Arora, Ms.
Aprajita Singh & Mr. Kenet Paul,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:00 PM.
2. On account of specially kept part heard matter which is to be heard, this matter cannot be taken up today.
3. Re-notify on 24.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/jk